Component Specification
Varistor
We agree, that the part specified by the following part number meets this
specification.
Manufacturer:
Chengdu Tieda Electronics
Corporation
D/ M/ Y NAME SIGNATURE

(all dimensions in mm)
1.3 Marking
manufacturer’s trademark, Type code, Maximum RMS Voltage.
1.4 Safety Certificate
This part No. has been approved by CQC, the File No. is CQC12001067222.and by UL&CUL,
The File No. is E334320.and by VDE, the file No is 40008571, and Rohs compliant.
2 . Electrical Characteristics
TIEDA
Component Specification
Metal Oxide Varistor
Part No.20KAC420S
Page: 1/4
Dmax 19.0
L1max 23.0
Wmax 7.6
A 9.3±1.0
L2 3.5±0.5
d 1.0±0.1
B 3.7±1.0
C 10.0±1.0
No. Parameter Specification Test Condition
2.1
Maximum allowable
voltage
AC: 420 Vrms
DC: 560 V
2.2 Average power
dissipation ≥1.0 W
2.3 Varistor voltage 680V±10% Test current: 1mADC
2.4 Clamping voltage ≤1120V
Test waveform:8/20µs
Test current: 100 A
2.5
Maximum surge
current
10000 A≥1 time
Test waveform:8/20µs
Interval between two surges: 5 min8500 A≥2times
3000 A≥100times
TIEDA
20K
AC420S
2
(Continuing)
3. Mechanical characteristics
TIEDA
Component Specification
Metal Oxide Varistor
Part No.20KAC420S
Page: 2/4
No. Parameter Specification Test Condition
2.6 Energy absorbtion ≥212J Test waveform: 2ms
2.7
Temperature coefficient
of varistor voltage +0.05%/℃~-0.05%/℃ Temperature range:+25℃~+85℃
2.8 Capacitance
500pf
（reference value） Test frequency:1kHz
2.9
Dissipation factor
tangent value ≤0.1 Test frequency:1kHz
2.10
Withstanding voltage
(Body insulation) No breakdown
Test voltage: 2500Vrms
Test time: 1min
2.11 Leakage current ≤20μA Test voltage:560VDC
2.12 Voltage ratio ≤1.08 V1mA/V0.1mA
No. Parameter Specification Test Condition
3.1